## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/18/2008 900096832

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			
snowbush inc					CORPORATION: CANADA	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: gennum corporatio		corporation				
Street Address:	970 frase	970 fraser drive				
City:	burlingtor	burlington ontario				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L7L 5M5					
Entity Type:	CORPOR	RATION: CA	NADA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number Word Mark						
Property Type		Number		Mord Mark		
Property Type		Number 69185	SNOWBLISH	Word Mark		
Property Type Serial Number:		Number 69185	SNOWBUSH	Word Mark		
*	772		SNOWBUSH	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	772 DATA	69185	SNOWBUSH	Word Mark		
Serial Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	772 DATA (317)	)569-2268	SNOWBUSH  en the fax attempt is uns			
Serial Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will E Phone:	772 DATA (317) be sent via (3175	69185 )569-2268 <i>US Mail whe</i>	en the fax attempt is uns			
Serial Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will E Phone: Email:	DATA (317) be sent via (3175) jtroll(	69185 )569-2268 <i>US Mail who</i> 6662120 @trollaw.cor	en the fax attempt is uns			
Serial Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will E Phone:	772 DATA (317) be sent via 3175 jtroll(	)569-2268 <i>US Mail who</i> 662120 @trollaw.cor	en the fax attempt is uns			
Serial Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will E Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:	772 DATA (317) be sent via 3175 jtroll(i john 3815	09185 0569-2268 US Mail who 0662120 0trollaw.cor troll	en the fax attempt is uns			
Serial Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1;	772 DATA (317) be sent via 3175 jtroll(i john 3815 india	09185 0569-2268 US Mail who 0662120 0trollaw.cor troll	en the fax attempt is unso			
Serial Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will E  Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:	772 DATA (317) be sent via 3175 jtroll(i john 3815 india	)569-2268 US Mail who 662120 @trollaw.cor troll irver crossi napolis, INI	en the fax attempt is unso			
Serial Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will E Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:  DOMESTIC REPRESE	772 DATA (317) be sent via (3175) jtroll(i) john 3815 india	)569-2268 US Mail who 662120 @trollaw.cor troll irver crossi napolis, INI	en the fax attempt is unso m ng pkwy DIANA 46240			
Serial Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will E  Phone: Email:  Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  DOMESTIC REPRESE  Name:	772 DATA (317) be sent via (3175) jtroll(india) SA15 india) ENTATIVE john troll 3815 rive	09185 0569-2268 US Mail who 0662120 0trollaw.cor troll oriver crossi napolis, INI	en the fax attempt is unson			
Serial Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will E Phone: Email:  Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  DOMESTIC REPRESE  Name: Address Line 1:	DATA  (317) be sent via 3175 jtroll(i john 3815 india  ENTATIVE  john troll 3815 rive indianap	09185 0569-2268 US Mail who 0662120 0trollaw.con troll oriver crossi napolis, INI	en the fax attempt is unson			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0603

h	
Signature;	/john r troll/
Date:	01/18/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=snowbush#page1.tif	

Office Suites PLUS 08007

**2**004

01/30/2008 11:35 FAX 3178167001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0604 01/30/2008 11:35 FAX 3178167001 Office Suites PLUS 08007 **2**005

DOCUMENT 1A 9000 96832

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARK

The undersigned, Snowbush Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Gennum Corporation, whose full post office address is 970 Fraser Drive, Burlington, Ontario, L7L 5M5, Canada, its successors and assigns forever, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the trade-mark SNOWBUSH and the corresponding trade-mark application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as No. 77/269,185, including all the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said trade-mark in the United States of America.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, effective as of the 1st day of January, 2008.

Snowbush Inc.

By: Marker & Murkin Title: Proceed on the Murkin

21717293,1

**RECORDED: 01/18/2008** 

TRADEMARK